PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7135790

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PROCTOR & GAMBLE COMPANY	11/16/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF SE
Street Address:	CARL-BOSCH-STRASSE 38
City:	LUDWINGSHAFEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	67056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14973762

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: USpatents@armstrongteasdale.com
Correspondent Name: ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP
Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS,, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27843-1746 160084US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONNA MCGRAW
SIGNATURE:	/Donna McGraw/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment P&G 2022-01-05_-51430261#page1.tif source=Assignment P&G 2022-01-05_-51430261#page2.tif source=Assignment P&G 2022-01-05_-51430261#page3.tif source=Assignment P&G 2022-01-05_-51430261#page4.tif source=Assignment P&G 2022-01-05_-51430261#page5.tif

PATENT 507088953 REEL: 058738 FRAME: 0228

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This patent assignment agreement ("Patent Assignment") is between BASF SE, Carl-Bosch-Str. 38. 67056 Ludwigshafen am Rhein, Germany referred to as "ASSIGNEE" and THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH, 45202, referred to as "ASSIGNOR".

Assignor owns the patents, utility models, design patents and design registrations, and pending applications, listed on the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Assigned Patents").

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications contained in the schedule which is attached and hereby incorporated into and forms a part of this assignment, and any inventions claimed therein;, and all related continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, re-examinations, substitutions, and extensions thereof, and all benefits, privileges, causes of action, and remedies relating thereto throughout the world, including, without limitation, exclusive rights to: (a) apply for and maintain all registrations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, (b) bring actions and recover damages for past, present and future infringement or other violation thereof, and (c) grant licenses or other interests therein.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the applicable governmental entity or registrar to record Assignee as the owner of the Assigned Patents, and to issue any and all Assigned Patents to Assignee, as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same. Assignee shall have the right to record this Patent Assignment with all applicable government authorities and registrars so as to perfect its ownership of the Assigned Patents.

This Patent Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument. Signatures transmitted by facsimile, burofax or electronic mail will be deemed originals for purposes of this Patent Assignment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed as of the date above first written. (Assignor) Jay Krebs Title: Assistant Secretary Date: <u>November 16, 2021</u> The (State/Commonwealth/Country) of Ohio, US County of <u>Hamilton</u> This instrument was executed before me on this 16 day of Novembre 2021, by Jay Krebs, the ask Secretary (title) of a , on behalf of said Notary Public in and for The (State/Commonwealth/Country) of Ohio, US Sherry Beth Arbuckle Printed or Typed Name of Notary Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires August 29, 2026

Page 2

	(Assignee) By: ft. f.lelun
	Title: Vice President, BASF
	Date: December 14, 2021
	The (State/Commonwealth/Country) of Germany County of Rhineland-Palatinate
Dr.	This instrument was executed before me on this 14 th day of December , 2021, by Stephan Lehmann and, the
	Notary Public in and for Ludwigshafen/Rhine The (State/Commonwealth/Country) of Germany
	Dr. Matthias Meyer Printed or Typed Name of Notary
	My commission expires Lifetime commission

Schedule A - Assigned Patents

	BAST Reference	PRORei	Fired Date	Application Number	Country
86870420	10TI0108700000		2014-07-11	14748345.7	Italy
86870426	10000076010PL01		2014-07-11	14748345.7	Poland
86670438	(0000076010TR01		2014-07-11	14748345.7	Turkey
88327926	[0000076010CN01	13031MO-CN	2014-07-11	201480046943.6	China
88355946	100E0105000000	13031MQ-JP	2014-07-11	16/538918	Japan
87273569	10000078194US01	CM04166Q-US	2015-11-19	14/945459	USA
88314200	00000781941701	CM4166	2014-11-26	14194871.1	Italy
88314204	0000078194PL01	CM4166	2014-11-26	14194871.1	Poland
88314208	0000078194ES01	CM4166	2014-11-26	14194871.1	Spain
88320285	1600831701	14175	2016-12-06	16816827.6	litaiy
88320290	160083PL01	14175	2016-12-06	16816827.6	Poland
88320295	160083ES01	14175	2016-12-06	16816827.6	Spain
88320300	160083TR01	14175	2016-12-06	16816827,6	Turkey
85025601	160084US01	14176Q-US	2015-12-18	14/973762	USA
88298783	160084EP01	14176Q-EP	2016-12-06	16813330.4	Europe
88298835	160084JP02	14176DQ-JP	2016-12-06	20/135125	Japan
85662972	171440EP01	CM04476-EP	2016-05-03	16168212.5	Europe
88319963	171440FR01	CM04476-FR	2016-05-03	16168212.5	France
88319967	171440DE01	CM04476-DE	2016-05-03	16168212.5	Germany
88319971	171440TR01	CM04476-TR	2016-05-03	16168212.5	Turkey
88319975	171440GBio1	CM04476-GB	2016-05-03	16168212.5	United Kingdom
88320133	171440US01	CM04476-JP	03.05.2017	15/585189	(USA
88320203	171440JP01	CM04476-WO	03.05.2017	18/556985	Japan
88321327	210233BR01		[2014-07-11	112016003384-1	Brazil
88321339	[210233JP01		2014-07-11	16/536092	Japan
88326908	210233IT01		2014-07-11	14745046.4	Italy
88326913	210233PL01		2014-07-11	14745046.4	Poland
88326966	210233CN01	13359Q-CN	2014-07-11	201480047498.5	China
88327414	[210233TR01		2014-07-11	14745046.4	Turkey

PATENT REEL: 058738 FRAME: 0232

U.R.Nr. / Deed registration No. 3083/2021

- I, Dr. Matthias Meyer, notary public at Ludwigshafen/Rhine, Federal Republic of Germany, hereby testify and confirm that the foregoing signatures of
- 1. Graduate chemist Dr. Stephan **Lehmann**, chemist, at Ludwigshafen/Rhine, personally known to me,
- 2. Dr. Martina **Eberle**, lawyer, at Ludwigshafen/Rhine, personally known to me,

are true and valid.

Graduate chemist Dr. Lehmann and Dr. Eberle are acting on behalf of BASF SE at Ludwigshafen/Rhine.

After having checked today the competent register of commerce, I herewith confirm that

graduate chemist Dr. Lehmann and Dr. Eberle are Vice Presidents who are authorized to jointly represent BASF SE,

Ludwigshafen/Rhine. I certify that this firm is a legal person duly organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany and under the laws of the EUROPEAN UNION and that it is registered at the District Court of Ludwigshafen/Germany (HR B 6000).

wigshafen/Rhine, this 14th day of December, 2021

Dr. Matthias Meyer notary public

> PATENT REEL: 058738 FRAME: 0233

RECORDED: 01/24/2022